09-13-1999

101144364 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** New 07 202515 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other release of security interest Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Nationsbank, N.A. 08311999 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Y Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Control Data Systems, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 4201 Lexington Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) | Arden Hills Minnesota 55125 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 09/10/1999 MTHAI1 00000100 07502212 520.00 DP 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| | • | | |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|---|
| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | | Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT |
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Nu | ımber <u>212–8</u> 4 | 48-7928 |
| Name David E. Boundy | V. 111 1111 | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |
| Address(line 1) Shearman & Sterling | | | |
| Address (line 2) 599 Lexington Avenue | | | |
| Address (line 3) New York, NY 10022 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance | document # | 2 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Num | <u> </u> | Mark if additional nu | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P | atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH | numbers for the same | property). |
| Patent Application Number(s) | | Patent Number(s | s) |
| 07502212 07794744 | 4296477 | 4298860 | 4300208 |
| | 4309673 | 431 6321 | 4318157 |
| | 4320464 | 4338569 | 4356549 |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor. | nt Application, enter the date the patent | application was | Month Day Year |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | | |
| Enter PCT application number | PCT PCT | PC | T |
| only if a U.S. Application Number | РСТ | PC | `T |
| has not been assigned. | | | / I |
| Number of Properties Enter the total | al number of properties involve | d. # | 13 |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 | .41): \$ | 520.00 |
| Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account | sed 🗵 Deposit Account [| | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit | ional fees can be charged to the accoun | # 50-032 | 24 |
| A | · uthorization to charge additional fo | | 1 |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

David E. Boundy

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| | | - |
|----------------------|---|--|
| Conveying Pa | indirk in additional fiducities of confecting parties attached | Execution Date |
| Enter additional C | onveying Parties | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | |
| Name (fine 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | |] |
| Receiving Pa | rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part | ios attached |
| _ | eceiving Party(ies) | ies attacijeu |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Address (line 2) | | document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zip Co | de |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a |
| Address (line 1) | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | Çity State/Country Zip C | Code |
| Application N | umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | |
| * * | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s | ame property). |
| | ent Application Number(s) Patent Num | |
| | 4361878 5208838 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1 | | |

SCHEDULE A

U.S. ISSUED PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Title | Patent No. |
|--|------------|
| RIPPLE REGISTER | 4,296,477 |
| CONTROL APPARATUS | 4,298,860 |
| MICROCODE ADDRESSING | 4.300,208 |
| DELAY LOCK LOOP | 4,309,673 |
| PRESS-FIT PIN TOOL | 4,316,321 |
| MOUNTING CIRCUIT CARDS | 4,318,157 |
| BINARY DIVIDER | 4,320,464 |
| DELAY LOCK LOOP | 4,338,569 |
| SYSTEM PAGE TABLE | 4,356,549 |
| LRU CIRCUIT | 4,361,878 |
| CLOCK SIGNAL MULTIPLIER | 5,208,838 |
| PARITY TEST METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEMORY CHIP | 07/502.212 |
| WRITE-ADDRESS PARITY TESTING METHOD AND APPARATUS | 07/794,744 |

NYDOCS04/250252

PATENT REEL: 010216 FRAME: 0333

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Pursuant to an INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Security Agreement") dated November 26, 1997, supplements thereto, and a Credit Agreement dated as of November 26, 1997 ("the Credit Agreement"), Control Data Systems, Inc. ("Borrower") and certain Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted a security interest in certain items of intellectual property set forth on Schedules A, B, and C hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral") to NationsBank of Texas, N.A. ("Agent") as administrative agent, and The Bank of Nova Scotia, as documentation agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) as recorded at the U.S. Copyright Office at Volume 3408, Page 684 and at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8989, Frame 0083 and at Reel 1692, Frame 0256;

WHEREAS, the security interest was transferred to NationsBank, N.A. by a merger of May 6, 1998 of NationsBank of Texas, N.A. into NationsBank, N.A. (NationsBank, N.A. being the "Agent") as recorded at the U.S. Copyright Office at Volume 3421, Page 295 and at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9405, Frame 0749 and at Reel 1775, Frame 0978;

WHEREAS, all of the Borrower's Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have now been satisfied and Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, wishes to formally release and reconvey to the Borrower the security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Borrower and Grantors all of the Secured Parties' security interest in and mortgage on Borrower's and Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, so that it is as if the security interest and mortgage had never been granted by Borrower and Grantors; and Agent and Secured Parties do further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest and mortgage concerning the Intellectual Property Collateral have been and are hereby extinguished.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day of August 1999.

NATIONSBANK, N.A.

By: Timothy MO Countr

Title

NYDOCS04 \50497